

Classic Christmas Gift Box

Gift pack contains:

Rowlands Brook Shiraz 75cl (12.5% ABV)
Rowlands Brook Chardonnay 75cl (13% ABV)
Grandma Wild's 4 Traditional Mince Pies
Hebridean Baker Mixed Berry Oatie 150g
Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 50g
Excelcium Pralines 180g
Original Cake Co. Iced Fruit Cake 400g
The Kindness Bakery Cracked Pepper Oatcake Bites 175g
Whitakers Black Cherry Creams 150g
Farmhouse Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 100g
Bon Bons All Butter Fudge 150g
Mrs Darlington's Christmas Chutney 120g
Taste Half Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g

Allergen Information:

Contains GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, NUTS, MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY
May contain traces of SESAME, MUSTARD

Rowlands Brook Shiraz 75cl (12.5% ABV)

Ingredient Information:

N/A

Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains SULPHITES

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

N/A

Rowlands Brook Chardonnay 75cl (13% ABV)

Ingredient Information:

N/A

Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens; Contains SULPHITES

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

N/A

Grandma Wild's 4 Traditional Mince Pies

Ingredient Information

Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified

Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergy advice: Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers. May also contain EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SOYA, PEANUT and other GLUTEN sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE)

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1591kJ/ 379kcal

Fat (g): 15

Fat of which saturates (g): 5.7

Carbohydrate (g): 60

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 35

Protein (g): 2.3

Salt (g): 0.21

Hebridean Baker Mixed Berry Oatie 150g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Oats (29.1%), Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Colour E100; E160b, Flavourings), Butter (**MILK**), Cornflour, Raising Agents: E450i; E500ii, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Water, Blackcurrants (1%), Raspberries (0.8%), Blueberries (0.6%), Salt.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK

Allergy advice: May contains CELERY, EGGS, MUSTARD, NUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2252kJ/ 538kcal

Fat (g): 26.4

Fat of which saturates (g): 11.4

Carbohydrate (g): 66.5

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 27.7

Protein (g): 6.5

Salt (g): 2.3

Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 50g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, **CELERY**), Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano),

Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract, Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains PEANUTS, GLUTEN (WHEAT), CELERY

Allergy advice: May also contain other NUTS, MILK, SOYA and SESAME SEEDS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2457kJ/ 593kcal

Fat (g): 46

Fat of which saturates (g): 6.2

Carbohydrate (g): 15

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 8.4

Protein (g): 27

Salt (g): 0.92

Excelcium Pralines 180g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Whole **SOY** Flour, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Fat, Cocoa Mass, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Sugar, Dextrose, **PEANUTS** 2%, **HAZELNUTS** 0.6%, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Humectant: Invertase, **SOY** Oil, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Orange Peel 0.2%, Rice Flour, Flavourings: Orange, Vanillin, Apricot, Amaretto, Toffee, Vanilla, **HAZELNUT** and Cream (**MILK**), Salt, Acid: Citric Acid.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOYA, MILK, PEANUTS, NUTS (HAZELNUTS)

Allergy advice: May contain traces of EGG and other NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1970kJ/ 472kcal

Fat (g): 21

Fat of which saturates (g): 11

Carbohydrate (g): 63

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 47

Protein (g): 6.2

Salt (g): 0.08

Original Cake Co. Iced Fruit Cake 400g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sultanas (46%), **WHEAT** Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, **EGG**, Icing (7%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Marzipan (7%) (Sugar, **ALMONDS**, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)) [**NUTS**], Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Distilled Monoglyceride (E471), Flavouring, Colouring

(E160b, E100)), Butter [**MILK**], Glucose, Black Treacle, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel Colour E150c, Raising Agents: E500, E450 [**WHEAT**]

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, NUTS (ALMONDS), MILK

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1588kJ/ 377kcal

Fat (g): 9

Fat of which saturates (g): 3.9

Carbohydrate (g): 69

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 58

Protein (g): 4.1

Salt (g): 0.19

The Kindness Bakery Cracked Pepper Oatcake Bites 175g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Oatmeal (58%), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, **WHEAT** Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate), Cracked Black Pepper (1%).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergy advice: Also may contain EGG, SOYA, MILK

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1926kJ/ 463kcal

Fat (g): 20

Fat of which saturates (g): 2

Carbohydrate (g): 55.2

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 3.9

Protein (g): 9.9

Salt (g): 2

Whitakers Black Cherry Creams 150g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Black Cherry Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin, Stabiliser: Invertase.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains SOYA

Allergy advice: Also may contain MILK and NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1778kJ/ 422kcal
Fat (g): 12.3
Fat of which saturates (g): 7.4
Carbohydrate (g): 73.7
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 67
Protein (g): 2.6
Salt (g): 0.025

Farmhouse Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 100g**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Desiccated Coconut (15%), Sugar, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT)
Allergy advice: May also contain MILK, EGG, SOYA and Tree NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2439kJ/ 585kcal
Fat (g): 36.5
Fat of which saturates (g): 17.8
Carbohydrate (g): 57.7
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 17.4
Protein (g): 4.4
Salt (g): 0.82

Bon Bons All Butter Fudge 150g**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Salted Butter (16%) (**MILK**, Salt), Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains MILK
Allergy advice: May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS and WHEAT

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1908kJ/ 454kcal
Fat (g): 16
Fat of which saturates (g): 11
Carbohydrate (g): 77
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 71
Protein (g): 1.2
Salt (g): 0.3

Mrs Darlington's Christmas Chutney 120g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Cranberries (23%), Sugar, Apple (21%), Onion, Red Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Salt, Colour: Black Carrot Extract, Mixed Spice.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains none

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 699kJ/ 164kcal

Fat (g): 0.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 40.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 38.6

Protein (g): 0.5

Salt (g): 0.2

Taste Half Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOYA

Allergy advice: Handled in a factory with MILK, EGG, and Tree NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy (kJ): 2268

Energy (kcal): 542

Fat (g): 27.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.2

Carbohydrate (g): 67.3

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 29.1

Protein (g): 4.3

Salt (g): 0.98

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place.